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1) What is the zip code where you live?

98314 (1)
387 9(85‘1)1 9?9363)7 87% Bremerton zip codes

45 - 10% Other Kitsap County zip codes*

12 I 3% Other zip codes outside Kitsap County**

400 300 200 100 0
number of respondents

Notes:
* Other Kitsap County zip codes identified by respondents included: 98110 (4), 98366 (13), 98367 (4), 98370 (9), 98380 (5), 98383 (9), and 98392 (1).

** Zip codes identified by respondents outside Kitsap County included: 80303 (1), 90026 (1) 98105 (1), 98335 (1), 98349 (1), 98368 (1), 98412 (1),
98528 (4), and 98862 (1).

2) What is your relationship to Bremerton? Select all that apply.

376 NN 80% | live in Bremerton.
231 [ 49% | work in Bremerton.

14 W 3% | attend school in Bremerton.

316 IR 67% | shop and use services in Bremerton.

31 <1% | am visiting from out of town.
34 M 7% Other

400 300 200 100 0
number of respondents

3) How do you currently use the Warren Avenue Bridge? Select all that apply.

417 | mmmhOmumII - 89% Drive
200 I 43% Walk

114 [N 24% Bike
43 M 9% Transit

27 6% Other

500 400 300 200 100 0
number of respondents

4) If you live in Bremerton, how long have you been a part of the community?

101 I 21% Longer than 25 years
54 N 11% 16 to 25 years
115 .. 24% 6 to 15 years

22 e 27% < 1to 5 years
42 I 9% | am not a Bremerton resident

140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0
number of respondents

5) Why do you typically use the Warren Avenue Bridge? Select all that apply.

206 I 44% Commuting to work or school
119 I 25% Catching a ferry
190 I 40%  For exercise
185 N 39% To enjoy the beautiful view from the bridge
171 [ 36%  To access the Bridge to Bridge Trail
176 I 37% Ofther

250 200 150 100 50 0
number of respondents

6) When utilizing the existing sidewalks on the bridge, is there one side that you prefer to use?

132 [N 30% The East side
59 NN 13% The West side
92 I 21% 1 use both sides equally
162 I 36% Not applicable; | do not currently use the bridge sidewalks

200 150 100 50 0
number of respondents

7) Do you anticipate using the bridge as a pedestrian or bicyclist once the project is complete?

364 N 82% Yes
g1 M 18% No

400 300 200 100 0
number of respondents

8) Do you have a preference for widening the walkways on only one side of the bridge or
on both sides of the bridge?

285 | 68% Widening for pedestrian and bicycle use on both sides.
92 N 22% Widening for pedestrian and bicycle use on one side.

40 M 10% | don't have a preference.

300 250 200 150 100 50 0
number of respondents

9) If the project widens the walkways on both sides of the bridge, which would you prefer?

Equal width walkways on both sides accommodating

I 9 : ~
272 65% pedestrians and bicycles.

111 [ 27% A wide walkway on one side accommodating pedestrians and
bicycles, with the minimum pedestrian accessible width on the other.

34 M 8% |don't have a preference.

300 250 200 150 100 50 0
number of respondents

10) From your perspective, what minimum walkway width is needed to comfortably
accommodate all pedestrians and bicyclists on the bridge?

82 NI 21% 14 feet

108 I 26% 12 feet
94 IR 23% 10 feet

67 I 16% 8 feet

44 NN 11% 5 feet (minimum for ADA compliance)
16 M 4% Existing width is comfortable

120 100 80 60 40 20 0
number of respondents



	Slide Number 1

